			03-20-2002			Docket Lumisys		
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93	R				ĒT			MENT OF COMMERC and Trademark Office
Tab settings $ ightarrow ightar$. 102	<u> 203197</u>	'8	t	t		1.5
1. Name of conveying party	(ies)							$\mathcal{M}_{i}^{2}(\mathcal{M}_{i})$
LUMISYS INCORP	ORA ⁻	TED 3 -	12 -8	2				
2. Name and address of re-	ceivir	ng party(ies):						
Name: EASTMAN KODA	K	City: F	Rochester		State:	New York	Zip:	14650
COMPANY		T						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Х	Assignment	Otl	her:				***************************************
Execution Date: 20 February 2002								
 Application number(s) or If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, unless sta 	togeth	ner with a new applicat	See Attack			7 2 6 2 9 on is the same		ution
5. Name and address of pa	rty to	whom correspond	dence conc	erning doc	ument sh	ould be mai	iled:	
Name: Mary E. Rea	d	Ad	ldress:	Eastman	Kodak Co	ompany, Pa	tent Legal	Staff
City: Rochester			State:	New York	c Zi	p: 146	50-2201	
6. The total number of appl	icatio	ns and patents in	volved is or	ie (1) unles	s stated	as follows:	7	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)):	\$280 E	nclosed	X Au	thorized	to be charge	ed to depo	sit account
8. Deposit account number	: <u>05</u>	-0225	f. kb.: id	inavina by de	nosit acco	ınt)		
		(Attach duplicate copy DO	NOT USE TH	S SPACE	sposit accou	<u></u>		
 Statement and signatur To the best of my know a true copy of the origin 	ledge	e and belief, the fo ocument.	oregoing info	ormation is	true and	correct and	any attac	hed copy is
		1 1/	Marue	DU	u	<	March 5	
Mary E. Rea Name of Person S	u Signin	${g}$	vi no je	Signatur	re	-		Date
Name of Federal		- '	•		Total numb	er of pages inc	cluding cove	r sheet:

03-26-2002

08/26/2002 AAHMED1 00000014 050225 09262983 01 FC:581 280.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 012699 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 20 day of February, 2002,

BETWEEN LUMISYS INCORPORATED, of 1350 Colb Road, Tucsan, Arizona 85715, United States of America, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States applications set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said applications; and

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid applications and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said applications, and all corresponding patents and patent applications in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this 37 day of Selection, 2002.

LUMISYS INCORPORATED

By Cettor

Jayle P. Haag

Secretary

Vitnessed by: May Carfagna

Signed this 5 day of 11/2 car, 2002,

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

By Cardy M. Cours

Candy M. Øbourn

Chief Operating Officer, Health Imaging

Senior Vice President, Eastman Kodak Company

Witnessed by:

PATENT REEL: 012699 FRAME: 0694
 MASTER FILE REPORT
 PCMASTER REPORTER
 02/15/2002
 9/32
 PAGE: 1

 02/15/1002
 APPENDIX - A

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS/PATENTS

Agent:

Cty	Docket	App No	App Date	Owner
US	82545	09/262,983	03/05/1999	LUM
US	82552	60/206,587	05/23/2000	LUM
บร	82550	09/860,732	05/18/2001	LUM
US	82553	60/207,633	05/25/2000	LUM
US	82553	09/864,523	05/24/2001	LUM
บร	82743	08/965,819	11/07/1997	LUM
US	82743	09/892,315	06/26/2001	LUM

RECORDED: 03/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 012699 FRAME: 0695